R 2200 - 42x - ... 4-Zones -  „Heat-only“-Temperature-Controller
R 2200 - 62x - ... 6-Zones -  „Heat-only“-Temperature-Controller
R 2200 - 82x - ... 8-Zones -  „Heat-only“-Temperature-Controller
Interface: CANopen; Device Profile CiA DS - 404
Heater-current monitoring (option).
B = 125mm
H = 105mm
D = 125mm

Contents
Contents Page 2
Type Code 2
General 3
Controller unit : CANopen connection 4
Controller unit : DeviceNet connection 5
Connection diagram: control outputs: relay 6
Connection diagram: control outputs: bist. voltage signal 7
Parameter levels, general 8
Configuration level, parameter list 9 General settings
Parameter level, parameter list 12 Individual settings for each zone
Operating level, parameter list 17 Individual settings for each zone
Technical data 19
Installation instructions 20
Please read this operating manual before starting up carefully.
Observe the installation and connecting instructions.
Disclaimer of liability
We have checked the contents of the document for conformity with the hardware and software
described. Nevertheless, we are unable to preclude the possibility of deviations so that we are
unable to assume warranty for full compliance. The information given in the publication is,
however, reviewed regularly. Necessary amendments are incorporated in the following editions.
We would be pleased to receive any improvement proposals which you may have.
This document may not be passed on nor duplicated, nor may its contents be used or disclosed
unless expressly permitted. Violations of this clause will necessarily lead to compensation in
damages. All rights reserved, in particular rights of granting of patents or registration of
utility-model patents.
Note: Only trained personnel following the safety regulations may commission the
hereby discribed instruments.
It is essential, that one has well experience in installing a CANopen- or DeviceNet-
device.
Type code
  R 2200  -     aaa   - x    -         y   - 000    - d    -         z
1 :  power supply: 230 V AC
2 :  power supply: 115 V AC
3:  power supply:   24 V AC
5:  power supply:   24 V DC
4:  RS485, Protokoll: ELOTECH standard
7:  CANopen, Device profile DS-404
8:  DeviceNet,  OVDA DeviceNet Specification. Release 2.0
0: standard
5: with heater current monitoring
0: sensor programmable:   RTD (Pt100-DIN), 2- or 3-wire;   Type L, Type J;  Type K
421      4 - zones heat-only controller; control outputs: relay
426      4 - zones heat-only controller; control outputs: bist. voltage signal
621      6 - zones heat-only controller; control outputs: relay
626      6 - zones heat-only controller; control outputs: bist. voltage signal
821      8 - zones heat-only controller; control outputs: relay
826      8 - zones heat-only controller; control outputs: bist. voltage signal
Clarian uk ltd www.clarian.co.uk
Clarian UK Ltd. Tel. 01942 620 062
3
General
R 2200: 4-, 6-, or 8-zones temperature controller
DIN-rail mounting.  35mm DIN-EN 50022
* With CANopen- or  DeviceNet-interface
* Contents 4, 6 or 8  independent „heat-only“ - controllers  (2-point)
* Temperature sensors programmable for each zone individually.
Fe-CuNi(L), Type J, NiCr-Ni(K);  Pt10Rh-Pt(S); Pt100/RTD(2- or 3-wire connection).
* Control action programmable: P-,  PD-,  PI-  or PD/I (=PIDmod.).
PD/I : This means, controlling without deviation and with practically no overshoot during start-up.
* With autotune - algorithm to adjust the PID - Parameters.
* Sytem monitoring and error codes signalisation via serial interface.
* With heater current monitoring (option).
* 2 alarm relais (collectors).
Alarm values programmable.
Clarian uk ltd www.clarian.co.uk
Clarian UK Ltd. Tel. 01942 620 062
4
Controller unit, CANopen connection
R2200
1 POWER 70           40
RUN
CAN
ERROR
  17
Fct.- 1.8
switch 1.4
A 1.2
1.1
Fct.- 2.8
DIN-rail switch 2.4
35mm B 2.2           50
EN 2.1 ON->           60
83
63 90
no
connections       CAN H 93
   CAN L 94
  15   28 69 96           69
Controller connections: see next page
LED Power: Power on
LED Run: CPU-clock, CPU = activ
LED CAN: Interface-clock, interface = activ
LED Error: flashes, if interface error detected (code:0)
Function - switch  A: 1.8 no function
1.4           1.2           1.1             Baudrate
off off off   10 kBaud